

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02018-7601

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/20/2018 In control: City Council

Final action: 10/31/2018

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Boost Mobile

Sponsors: Osterman, Harry
Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2018-7601.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/31/2018	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
10/25/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
9/20/2018	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE Boost Mobile Acct. No. 396325 -1 Permit No. 1133685

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Boost Mobile, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 5556 N. Broadway.

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. BROADWAY STREET:

One (1) at seventeen point seven five (17.75) feet in length, two point zero eight (2.08) feet in height and nine (9) feet above grade level.

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. BRYN MAWR AVENUE:

One (1) at nine point nine two (9.92) feet in length, two point five (2.5) feet in height and nine (9) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1133685 herein granted the sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public

File #: 02	2018-7601, Vers	ion: 1					
way.							
Authority	herein given ar	nd granted for a period of five	(5) years from and after	r Date of	Passage.		
		,	Alderman				
Harry Ost	terman 48^ War	rdPage 2 _(Page 2 of 3)					
,		3 (3)					
							p. : #&}?
Exterior Site F	lan 118" Linear Channe	el,Letters.vy/ Glow Plate On Raceway Face	and Halo Lit				
√. t	.a., o	o,_o, ,					
					!*l plo	GPRWLVvjaf 2 1_	1 17 B5fl6.18 ' 36
MftM FACE L/1MVI ft						, _	
WINNEY FACE D'INVITE					SMTI	RMOLUCENrMNTt.	TAM2ERINS SUSS
					S	SMVWTL BLACK PE	RFORATE VINYL
METAL PAINT					VMTE 2M7WWTE	AC(«VfiOR,WNMTC	'mAH&.UC&HTV»rf
	HEWS MP42-2M8P(GL0S6) THEWS PNMT SCMUUOSS WP ZT	TSK VWMONWWTE					
		irtIng aqpage ponftrtg or pointing aftheexialteg facade Boost aBadbyPmclpieUSAtoc Ptaeee^cortaet your Field^	: Mottle requres (MI «ny existing signs be move	ed and that facade	tt patched end pa	anted by the daet	sr or landlord to
ActMty Manager ff you		tt of any emfang agnafe or^palcNng enS pentfng of (he-"	200 h		<u> </u>	D h	0010
(G)	rrij, 7 " ^f.rfl~l~ ■ ' -	Revision'notiaa. " ' *v 4	<§?,boast m'Qbi ld.	"Ciant	Boost Mot*	Drawn by	COLS
2035 Lakeside Certi		\dashv		"Giant Project	tAsBjr i	Checked by'	nts
WiyjSuito 250 Knox				Project	DASDJI I	- Зрпе	into
37022 - T+W5JB2 4	096 ,						
F+065 092 4104				Tiilj	' "?°3' #1	Revision"	i
1				* Date	112017	- ∼ .Page	n A

60602 312-74-GOBIZ / 312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) http://www.citvofchicago.org/bacD http://www.citvofchicago.org/bacD>

09/20/2018

Alderman Harry Osterman Ward # 48 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for two (2) sign(s) for Boost Mobile, adjacent to the premises known as $5556\ N.\ Broadway$.

Dear Alderman Harry Osterman:
The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.
If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.
Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

File #: O2018-7601, Version: 1